South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 08:41:40 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3599 (Rat #0166, Act #0105 of 2001) General Bill, By Rodgers and Gilham
Summary: Crab, peeler traps further defined and baiting of provided for; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-15, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS IN
THE SOUTH CAROLINA MARINE RESOURCES ACT OF 2000, SO AS TO FURTHER DEFINE AND PROVIDE FOR
BAITING OF "PEELER TRAPS™; TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, RELATING TO RED DRUM CATCH LIMITS, SO AS TO
CHANGE THE RED DRUM CATCH LIMIT FROM FIVE TO TWO RED DRUM PER DAY; AND TO AMEND SECTION
50-5-1710, RELATING TO RED DRUM SIZE LIMITS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE RED DRUM SIZE LIMITS FROM NOT LESS
THAN FOURTEEN INCHES OR MORE THAN TWENTY-SEVEN INCHES TO NOT LESS THAN FIFTEEN INCHES OR
MORE THAN TWENTY-FOUR INCHES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/20/01
02/20/01
04/11/01
04/18/01
04/19/01
04/24/01
04/24/01
06/06/01
06/06/01
06/20/01
06/20/01
06/20/01
06/21/01
06/21/01
06/21/01
06/21/01
06/28/01

08/22/01
08/23/01
08/27/01
08/27/01
08/27/01
08/31/01
08/31/01
09/17/01
09/17/01

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
Senate
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
Read second time HJ-45

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10

Amended SJ-18

Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-54

Senate amendment amended HJ-40

Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40

Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-59

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Ott, Davenport and
Scarborough

Conference committee appointed Sens. Rankin, Ryberg, Gregory SJ-4

Conference report received and adopted SJ-4

Conference report received and adopted

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-5

Ratified R 166

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/31/01

Copies available

Act No. 105

Page 1 of 1



