South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 08:41:40 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3599 (Rat #0166, Act #0105 of 2001) General Bill, By Rodgers and Gilham

Summary: Crab, peeler traps further defined and baiting of provided for; Fish and Game

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-15, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA MARINE RESOURCES ACT OF 2000, SO AS TO FURTHER DEFINE AND PROVIDE FOR BAITING OF "PEELER TRAPS""; TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1705, RELATING TO RED DRUM CATCH LIMITS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE RED DRUM CATCH LIMIT FROM FIVE TO TWO RED DRUM PER DAY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-5-1710, RELATING TO RED DRUM SIZE LIMITS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE RED DRUM SIZE LIMITS FROM NOT LESS THAN FOURTEEN INCHES OR MORE THAN TWENTY-SEVEN INCHES TO NOT LESS THAN FIFTEEN INCHES OR MORE THAN TWENTY-FOUR INCHES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/20/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
02/20/01	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
04/11/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
04/18/01	House	Read second time HJ-45
04/19/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-26
04/24/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
04/24/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
06/06/01	Senate	Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
06/06/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
06/20/01	Senate	Amended SJ-18
06/20/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
06/20/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
06/21/01	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-54
06/21/01	House	Senate amendment amended HJ-40
06/21/01	House	Returned to Senate with amendments HJ-40
06/21/01	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-59
06/28/01	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Ott, Davenport and
		Scarborough
08/22/01	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Rankin, Ryberg, Gregory SJ-4
08/23/01	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-4
08/27/01	House	Conference report received and adopted
08/27/01	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-5
08/27/01		Ratified R 166
08/31/01		Signed By Governor
08/31/01		Effective date 08/31/01
09/17/01		Copies available
09/17/01		Act No. 105